OJSC ‘Urgalugol’ Hard coal extraction 100%
CJSC ‘Daltransugol’3 Port facilities 100%

Primorye
OJSC ‘Primorskugol’ Brown coal extraction 85%
CJSC ‘ShU Vostochnoe’ Hard coal extraction 100%

LLC ‘Stividornaya kompaniya “Maly Port”’4 Port facilities 49.9%

Switzerland

SUEK AG Export sales of coal 100%

1	� OJSC ‘Murmanskiy Morskoy Torgovyi Port’ (MMTP) is the legal name of Murmansk Commercial Seaport.
2	� LLC ‘Arcticheskie razrabotki’ is the legal name of Apsatsky open pit.
3	� CJSC ‘Daltransugol is the legal name of Vanino Bulk Terminal.
4	� LLC ‘Stividornaya kompaniya “Maly Port”’ is the legal name of Maly Port.

29.  Investments in significant subsidiaries continued
Consolidation of LLC ‘Stividornaya Kompaniya “Maly Port”’. In accordance with new standard IFRS 10 ‘Consolidated
Financial Statements’ the Group consolidated LLC ‘Stividornaya Kompaniya “Maly Port”’, which was previously accounted
for as an associate. The Group has consolidated the subsidiary retrospectively from the fourth quarter of 2012 when the
IFRS 10 criteria were met.

The impact on the consolidated statement of financial position at 31 December 2012 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Retrospective
consolidation
under IFRS 10 As restated

Property, plant and equipment 3,905 12 3,917
Goodwill 119 32 151
Investment in associates 60 (43) 17
Current assets 1,711 2 1,713

Total assets 6,140 3 6,143
Non-current liabilities 3,024 3 3,027
Retained earnings 2,372 (5) 2,367
Non-controlling interest 159 5 164

Total shareholder’s equity and liabilities 6,140 3 6,143

The impact on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and on the consolidated
statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012 is not significant.

Non-controlling interests. Information of the Group’s subsidiaries that have significant non-controlling interests is as follows:

LLC
‘Vostochno-

Beyskiy razrez’ MMTP
2013
Non-controlling interests 50% 62.51%

Non-current assets 294 156
Current assets 53 46
Non-current liabilities (53) (42)
Current liabilities (17) (11)

Net assets 277 149
Accumulated non-controlling interests 139 93
Revenue 175 144